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Batch Payment Details https:/fbusincssbanking.nedsccu:é-.co.zb!busincssbaiﬂdr_l_glAu'ﬂJpﬁsqﬁon...

w NEBBANK Batch Payment Details

Date: 26/12/2018  Tirne: 5:41:29 AM

Baich descriplien WCLA- Annusl Ronoiral WOPHS7 119 | Paymenit date. | 28zre01 aiedimmrgin
Dekit aceatint{s) ‘Single
From scedunt BEPSTON 24 {PTY)LTD-1386095813
Eslch statug Pracegsed Eakeh raforanoe mumibdr 730200165
Single debll? N Desariplion
Caplursd a¢ Bama day Authoelacd gy’ Some tay
Enirles 1 Batah total 4,360.00
Avthorlger DAVID BRALK (PC) Authorlsar 2,
Raoaktime payment (I hour) Nao
Aevgunty” ( Baneiciry Branin | Bonatistiry | Pénians | tament | citnany | Pomenc [ o ot of {
! ¥ aviouciel anch neficiiry 'ayment | . statament | statomont 4 g Nolilization .
hame, CaFphans "I’,L",;m’ cade typy mource | destription | descrlptian '?’":I-“:‘“b':’: paymepy | Disoflowod® [ T ™ | Ameunt
number C {CH}. {DH) B
Wagter i Wagtam. .
Cape Liguor. | 1452060883 120005 [ Orcaoti | epured ':"cmm“ Cape Liguor | So0iPa062 7 N 436080
Authuifyy - Athority i .
Prociasid antring:d -4,380.00
Profilg name:DEPSTON 24 (PTY) LT8 Uaer-name:DAVID BRAUN
Profiie number:4000128511 User ID1
12/20/2018.6:43 AM
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NOTIFICATION OF PAVYMENT
Ta whom it may coricerns

First National Bank hereby confirms that the following payment has. been made:

Date Actioried : 2019-05-12
Time Actioned : 14:15:23
Trace I : IGWDMTILFO7
Payer Details
"Payment From s ¥C %26 A FRIEDLANDER INC
Armount 1 8070.18
Payed Details
Recipient Global Account- : City of Cape Town Municipality
Recipient Name, ‘ : GITY OF CAPE TOWN
Bank :
Branch Code :
Refersnce 1192131688,
Chénhel : INTERNET"
END OF NOTIFICATION

To aindienticate this Payment Notificatlon filedse visit our websie sitlntpzrflwww.ﬁb;cu.m; click on dr}ii_ne Bynkirg, select the "Verify Payment” option and
follaw thie on-sengen fidtnictions

Our customer (the fayas) has requested FirstRand Baak Limited t send this notifieation- -alpyinentto you, Should youlave.iny querés regniding the eantenls of
this notice, pledse Conlast the payer. FirsiRan: Bank Limited docs not guatantee or warrant 1hoaqcumqv and integrity.of the inforindtion and data ransinitied:
cleclronically and we.ascept fio linbitiy whatsnever for any loss, expense, tleiin or dmnsge. whether dircot, indirect or corisequentiidl, arising from the

transmission of ihe infophation arid data,

Diselaimer;

Tha thfonnation-containéd in-this ¢-mail ig'tonfidential and may contain y_:mpdctug‘y'-in?'anna'_tian.»i’t is meéani salely forthe imended recipient. Agtéss10'this e-ritail
by anyane elsé Ty unamborised. If you a1 riof. the intendsd reciblent, any disclosire, copyii, distribution or uey wdtivn taken or amitled:a eliinge an ihis, is
prohibited and way be uhiawfal Na Tidhitity.or resporisibility {s tacepted if information-or ;lula‘.‘is_'. for whatever reasot comupted-of does it reach its, intended
reciient, Mo waeraing is given that his e-miall is free of viruacs, The views expresscii in thize- umpil are, ugless otherwise stated, hose of thie author.and not those
bf FirstRand Bink Limited or:its mandgement. FimtRand Bank Linitted reservas the nghuq tisonitor, interéept and blosk e-uails dddressed to is isets or toke 4 any
othtt rétion in accordance with it e-mmail use polioy, Licensed divisions of FirsiRand Ban!r Limited‘ace fnihotiscd financin] sexvice providers i teims of the

Findncig] Advisory and Intermediary Sorvices Act 37.012002,

Fitst Natignal Busk,« division of FirstRand Bank Lingted, Reg 240, 1929/601225/06,
An Authorised Financiaf Services and Credit Provider {NCRCF20)




CITY OF CAPE
» ISIXEKO SASEL
STAD KAAPSTA

30 December 2018

Aftention: Environmental Health

SUBJECT: APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING HOURS IN
RESPECT OF PICKNPAY BIG BAY (MONDAY - SATURDAY - 20h00)

[ the undermentioned confirm herewith that the attached report was considered in terms of
the sub-delegation granted to me by the Subcouncil at its meeting held on 23 May 2019
'vide minute 01SUB6/5/2019 and that it was, after consultation with the Chairperson of the
Subcouncil and the relevant Ward Gouncillor AGREED

That the application for the extension of trading liquor hours for OFF CONSUMPTICN from
~ Monday to Saturday ~ 20h00 in respect of PICKNPAY BIG BAY BE SUPPORTED.

The above matter is submitted to you for your further attention.

Thanks

Managier: Subcouncil



. CITY OF CAPE
ISIXEKO SASE]

30 December 2019

Attention: Environmental Health

SUBJECT: APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING HOURS IN
RESPECT OF PICKNPAY BIG BAY (MONDAY - SATURDAY - 20h00)

[ the undermentioned confitm herewith that the attached report was considered in terms of
the sub-delegation granted to me by the Subcouncil at its meeting held on 23 May 2019
vide minute 01SUB6/5/2019 and that it was, after consultation with the Chairperson of the
Subcouncil and the relevant Ward Councillor AGREED

That the application for the extension of trading liquor hours for OFF CONSUMPTION from
~ Monday to Saturday — 20h00 in respect of PICKNPAY BIG BAY BE SUPPORTED.

The above matter is submitted to you for your further attention.

Thanks

pvan der Westhuizen

Manager: Subcouncil



Ml CITY OF CAPE
- ISIXEKO SASE}
STAD KAAPSTSE

30 December 2019

Attention: Environmental Health

SUBJECT: APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING HOURS IN
RESPECT OF PICKNPAY BIG BAY (MONDAY — SATURDAY - 20h00)

I the undermentioned confirm herewith that the attached report was considered in terms of
the sub-delegation grantsd to me by the Subcouncil at its meeting held on 23 May 2019
vide minute 01SUB6/5/2019 and that it was, after consultation with the Chairperson of the
Subcouncil and the relevant Ward Councillor AGREED

- That the application for the extension of trading liquor hours for OFF CONSUMPT-ION from
Monday to Saturday — 20h00 in respect of PICKNPAY BIG BAY BE SUFPORTED.

The above matter is submitted to you for your further attention.

Thanks

r Westhuizen

Manager; Subcouncil



CITY HEALTH

CITY OF ‘CAPE TOWN

= ISIXEKO SASEKAFA felle J _

STAD KAAPSTAD Racholis Jottea
T: 0216507663 F: 0215607623

E: rochelle Jones@capetown.gov,2a

131212019
Gonfirmation of recelpt of appicetion in terms of Section 8(5)A of the City of Cape Town Liguor
Trading Days and Hours By-law, 2013 as amended.

Liquor Licence Reference Number: 185366

Liguor Licence Number: WCP/0371190 RENEWAL
2018,

Llcenses Nama: CEPSTON 24 (PTY) LTD

Premisas Name; PICK N PAY LIQUOR STORE,
BIG BAY

Premises Address: BHOP 12, EDEN-ON THE
BAY SHOPPING CENTRE,
CNR OTTO DU PLESSIS
DRIVE & SIR DAVID BAIRD
DRIVE,
BIG BAY
BKG BAY
7441

Date of Application Subriiissiari;

Date Application captured: 201912/06°

Disclaimer

1. Submission of this application doegs not grantthie right to extend lquor ffading, hours.
Approval ta-be first obtained from the relevant Sub-Council.
2. The application fee is nan-refundable,

Pages: 1of1 13-12-2019

i Making progress possible. Together,
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Form 2
MONDAY TO SATUROAYEXTENDED OFF-CONSUMPTID_N TRADING HOURS

CITY HEALTH

UATY OF CAPL TOM | ISIXEKD SASEKAPA | STAD KAAPSTAD

THE CITY WORKS FOR YOU K t[: 8 g 5 L}Csii’)

APPLICATION iN TERMS OF SECTION 6 OF THE CITY OF CAPE TOWN CONTROL OF UNDERTAKINGS THAT SELL LIQUOR TO
THE PUBLIC BY-LAW, 2013, FOR THE EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING HOURS FROM 18:00 TO 20:00, MONDAY TO
SATURDAY FOR QFF-CONSUMPTION PREMISES

All-frelds must befllted 1n

DETAILS OF THE LICENSEE

1 lguotlicense nurmber

2. Fullname of Jicenses

5. Providedetails of the premises where the licensed busindssis conductad, with reference 10/ the: rumber of the'etf, streét(E), apartmarit, shop(s)
of farm, as.the case:may bg
ERF No.

6. Contact Numiber

Signature g Date
_/"

(Written authorisation to'slgn on behalf of licensee to he-attached}

Name (printed)
" Postal address

Application prépared by
Fiiysical address

Work tel Cell:
Fax no.: Emall
Slgnature Date

(Written authorization touslgn on behalf of licensee to be aﬂached)
Name (printed) [SAULABEEPSTEIN ;.




Liquor iicence number

OFFICE USE ONLY

SAFETY AND SECURITY
Comment or state history of nuigafice(s) and/er.any cormiplalints received or action taken in respect of the premises or licehsee

Name of Gfficial

This: applicant must now hand tha application form In'ét the deslgnatéd Enivironment Health-Difice. Please pota: A's.fmr_ﬁ 01 July 2019 & non-refutisbte
Applitation fae of Ré 217,00 (Vat inclusive) is payabla nfo Profit cenire 18070172 GIL 810400. Payment can-be- made &l any cash efiice of the-City.
Froor of paymient must fram 1 July 2019 accompany the application when hahding it in at the dasignaiad Eavi-anmantsl Health Office.

paymant date’

Recalpt number

Application Fae
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SUID-AFRIKAANSE -POLISIEDIEN SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

AMAPOLISA OMZANTSI AFRICA

Verw/Ret:  WEP.037119 OFFICE OF THE DESIGNATED POLICE
| OFFICER -
Navrae/Eng:  Sgt Lenting ?EAPE?#E;SR?\%ER VICES
 Falno: 021 5213805 TADLENIEW
Faks/Fax. 021 5213335.
IL E-Pos/E-Mail_tableviewdfo@saps.gov.za 28 November 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

REPORT. SECTION 59(4 EXTENTION OF TRADING HOURS: (WGP 037119) PICK & PAY

LIQUOR,.SHOP'12,BIG BAY, EDEN ON THE BAY, TABLE VIEW

The premises for which the report Is.requested Pick n Pay Liquor (Eden on tha Bay)
After reviewing the Pick n Pay Liquor fite the following was found.

Within the -past 12 months no reports of the preimises breaking conditions were:
found. No reports were made coneeming the behaviour of patrons.sither.

As long as patrons and thé premises adhere to the conditions of the liquor lieence,

This office has no objection to extension of trading hours.

Kind Regards

:

DESIGNATED LIQUOR OFFICER:
TABLE VIEW




RENEWAL APPLICATION BY DEPSTON 24 (PTY) LTD FOR THE EXTENSION OF TRADING HOURS
DURING WEEK DAYS FROM 18H00 TO 20H00 AND FOR EXTENSION OF THE TRADING DAYS
TO SUNDAY If§ RESPECT OF PICK ‘N PAY FAMILY STORE, BIG BAY {WCP/035767) LOCATED
AT SHOP 1, EDEN ON. THE BAY, CNR OTTO DU PLESSIS ROAD AND SIR DAVID BAIRD DRIVE,
BIG BAY AND IN RESPECT OF PICK ‘N PAY LIQUOR STORE, BIG BAY {WCP/037119) LOCATED
AT SHOP.12, EDEN ON THE BAY, CNR OTTO DU PLESSIS ROAD AND SIR DAVID BAIRD DRIVE,
BIG BAY

We act hereir-on behalf of Depston 24 (Pty) Ltd who are the owners and operators of Pick
‘n Pay Family Store Big Bay, locatad on Erf 801, Portion-of Erf 633,.5hap 1, Eden on the Bay
Shopping Mall, €orner Otto du Plessis and Sir David Baird Drive, Big Bay..

Attached hereto and marked Annexure “A” Is g copy of the renewal notice and ptoof of
payment of the renewal fee for liguor licence: number WGP/035767, in respect of the off:
cansumption licence relating to Pick ‘n Pay Family Store, Big Bay.

Our clients are also the holdérs of an off-consumption licence number WCP/037119, i
respect of Pick ‘n Pay Liqudr, Big Bdy, which is a Liquor Stare located-on Erf 801, Portion of
Erf 33, Shop 12, Eden on the Bay Shopping Mall, Corner Otto du Plessis and Sir David Balrd
'Drive_,,. Big Bay. Attached heréto, marked Annexure “B”, i5 a copy of the renewal notice and
proof-of payment of renewal fees in respéct of the aforémentioned licence.

Eden on the Bay Shopping Centre Is lotated clase to the sea at Big Bay and in the heart of
new residéentfal developments,

This decument is in réspect of four applications being made by our client namely the
fellowing;

1. An application for the extensian of the trading hours in respect of Pick i Pay Family
Store, Big Bay, from 18h0D to 20h00 on all days of the week except Suridays;

2. An application for consent to allow the licensee to. tradé on Sundays between the
hours.of 11h00 and 18h00, in respect of Pick ‘n Pay Family Store, Big Bay;.

3. An applicatidn in respect of Pick 'n Pay Liglor, Big, Bay for the extension of the
trading hours from 18h00 td 20400 on &!l days of the week except-Sundays;

4. An application for the consent to allow the licensee to trade on Sundays between
the heurs of 11h00 ahd 18h00, in respect of Pick ‘'n Pay Liquor Stare, Big Bay.

This.document s annexed to the prescribed forms 2 dnd 3 In respect of each of the premises.




It is submitted that the applicant-has valid liquor licences as will appear from the annexures
hereto and that no business licence is required in terms of the Businesses Act 01991,

Eden bn the Bay Shopping Centre 1§ located at Blg Bay surrounded by many residential
developments. The family store and the liquer store are centrally laﬁ'at_ed enabling the
shappers from the surrounding areas and even further afleld to do their shopping at the
Pick ‘n Pay Family Store and the Pick ‘n Pay.LI'quor Store. '

Application is.made.for the extension of the trading'hours on weekdays from 18h00 to 20h00
tq.enable the residents wholive in the vicinity, to purchase their liquot reéguirements during
these hours when the Pick ‘n Pay Family Store is open and trading. Most of the residents
of the area work [n the central business districts of Cape Town and therefore do not come
home before 18h00. It is a great inconvenlence to theni if legitimate liguor outlets are
closed during thosa hours when.it Is most convenient for them to do their shopping for food
and beverages.

The shoppifig public of South Africa have.come to expect to be.ableto purchase theif liquor
réquirements while'purchasing their groceries and other food stuffs.

The applicant has an impeccable record both as far as'sale of wine In the Family Steore is
cencerned and in the operation of his liquor store. The supermarket has been in operation
for a period of 8 {EIGHT] years during which time, there has not been one single compliant
with regard to the manner in which the businass is operated,

The shopping centre [tself Is of an upmiarket nature and does not attract undesiiable
elements. There has never been a -vagrancy problem either at the ‘centre &r in the
neighbourhood concernad. While Eden on the, Bay has an upmarket residetitial component,
the residents there have, at all times been happy. with the manner in which the liquor sales
have been managed and no.compiaints have been.received.

As far as trading on Sundays is concérned, it is sybmitted that, jin keeping with the trend
across South Africa, Sunday has beeome a major shopping day for the pubfic. There is no
reason, whatsoever, why & consumer; who does his shopping for food and groceries on a
Sunday, should not also'have the cohvenience of purchasing his liguor requirements at the
same time,

The.closing of legitimate outlets on Sundaysis not-anly a great inconvenience'to the s'ho.pper
but is of great benefit to illegal outlets which thrive during those hours when legitimate
business enterprises are prevented from servingthe public.

The applicant has created 52 Job opportunities in the Family Store and the Liquor Stgre and
it'is submitted that the cirtailment of trading hours and days puts soime of thase fohs in
jeopardy. The applicant pays a very high rental at the centre and it is imperative, for the
survival of our client’s business, that he be enabled to maximise his trading hours and
‘therefore, his ability to gefierate income.




Whereas there is, as has been stated above; a residential component to the centfe, these
residents are unlikely to object as they have chosen a'lifestyle which goes with a centre of
‘this'nature. There are no cultural, religious or educatiorial facilities Tn the vitinity that may
Possibly be detrimentally-affected by the extension of the days and hours as applied for.

It is-submitted that, when the applicant was allowed to tragé unti] 20K00, he did-this in-full
harmony with the neighbourhood and the suirounding community. There was no negative
impact on the surro un‘dir.‘i‘g envirorrment and it is therefore submitted that, should the hours
and days be eéxtendéed agéj'n, there will be no impact on the environment at all.

Lastly, we submit that it is clearly in the public interest for the consumer'to be able: to
purchese his or her liguor réquireménts when purchasing food stuffs at a shopping centre.
it is further in the public interést to ensure that legal outlets for liquor, which are properly
conducted and coittrolled, are allowed to trade, instead of forging the publit to visit
shebeens and other unsavoury, dangerous establishments to obtain their liqusr
requiremefifs. The extension of the trading days &nd hours as requested hold ne risk of
nuisancé to the surrounding community-and will be of great henafit 1o the publie. it Is
submitted that it Is in the Interest of the public as 2 whole and the pconomy of the Republic
of South Africa, that as few restrictions as possible are placed on the right and gbitity of
rétail businesses to function,

In the premises, the applicant asks fot the abovementioned application to be.granted.
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WESTERN CAPE f Western Cape Liquor Authority
LIQUOR AUTHORITY
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Depston 24 (PTY) LTD
P, Box 20162.

8lG RAY

Mithertan

7448

FORM 21A
ANNUAL LICENCE RENEWAL NGTIGE:
FEES PAYABLE IN RESPECT OF A'LIQUOR LIGENGE FOR:
THE'YEAR 2019
(REG, 30(1)}

LIQUOR ALITHORITY REFERENCE NUMBER: WCFR/035767

Name of licéhieee Depstdn 24 (PTY) LTD' _
Addross of the licansed praimises: Eden On The Bay E 804 (Porlion Of EFf 633} Blg Bay. Cnr OF Otto Du Pleasts Drive, And Sir David Beird
Orive, BLOUBERGSTRAND; 7441

(if the residential or postal address hag changed, please lso supply the new address to the following 4-mail address:
luor.aneiiries@wela.gov.ea)

Category of ficence:  Cansumplion Qn-
Yeu aie hereby nofified that the total ranewnlfees payabls to-the Western Gépe Liquor Authaily are:
Annuial: R 4,360, peyable on or before:31 December 2018

Plaase Note: _
1, Payment must be made by diract, daposit into the following bank accountofthé: Authority:

Banfe Nedbank:

Account holdar: Western Cape Liguor Authority
Account number; 145 206 9853

Brancty code: 198 765

Pleage use vour lleence nuiber (WCP/Q35767} s the referenca on the deposit stip.
Kirrf:ﬂy‘ emall proof of payment to Finance@wcla.gov.za

2. A licehoe |apsés on T January. of the year in reapacl of wiileh the applicable renewal fee (s nat pald oh or befre 34 Decentber of the prageding
yeor. Sex saclfor 62(2)(b),

3. A ilcéncd. that bas lapsed in this way becomes valid again.only if the applicable renewal fée is peld along with 8 penalty of- 50% of the fee on or
bsfore'31 Jahuary, or with a penally of 100% of the fee on or befare the fast day of February of the yearin raspect of which the renewal fees had
to'bé péld. Sea Bection B2(3)(a)1) and {I).

4. A licensee wha has falled to pay the prescribed ranawal fes on or bfore the last day of Fetruary of the' year In respect of which the rencwat
fee-had (o be paid may, on ar-before 31, March of that year, apply n wiiting {on Farm 23) to he Chief Executive Offlcar-for condionation of suck
fallure, :and the. Chisf Executlya Officer may condene ffie faliure and allow the late payment ofthe preseribad fae by a date to he-<letemrined by
the Authority, subléct to the payment of the renewal fee plus a pendlty of 150% of the fes, See geclion ea4).
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Ratth Paymerit Détails:

bold

hitps:/fbosingsshapking.nedsécure.co. zasbusinessbanking/Authorisation...

Batch Payment Details

NEDBANK
Dater 20/12/2018 _ime: B:41:28.AM
Balch desoription WELA- Aanugl Ronewal WOPAIAE78T | Payment deto | 2epte0 18 ddimmtyyny
Debit agoountis) Single, ~
From-acoounl DEFSTON 24 (PTYILTD-14850060813
Bstoh.shatus Procosaed Ratah retorange numbar 730288667
Single debit? No Description
Captusod s Same day Authorized as Shme day
Eniifes 1 Batoh tatel 4,360,00
Authorisor 1 DAVID BRAEIN (b)Y Authorlzer 2
Rénkiime payment (1-hour) [
Banaficlary- Benatici LY o
Bémeticlary _anupun!? t!":r':;[:;y Branch | Banatistary | Payment '-tniorjrln'n? sm;qnl :;"::::: Prosi ¢ Ofsatipieey | Motongon |
nams Calfphane rumbor andr type souree’ | doscrlgion [ desoriptian ’ Mumhar payment > datallg
rumker 4 {GH) {DF) - -
Gape L | 1ERs3da: 195005 {Oncoar | copunna | WOPRISTE | ETNT | cobunnnoe | N 4psne
Auttisfity ) Aulisagity N
Frovesced antee:t £ 360,00
Prafila namgDEPSTON 24.(PTY) LTD Userhame:DAVID-BRAUN,
Profie’numbat 2000128511 User D21

12/29/2018 6:43 AM
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LIGUOR AUTHORITY
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Depston 24 (PTY) LTD
P.O. Box 20182
BIGBAY
Milnarton

7448

FORM 21A
ANNUAL LICENCE RENEWAL NOTICE:
FEES PAYABLE IN RESPECT OF A LIQUOR LICENCE FOR;
THE YEAR 2019
{REG. 30{1))

LIQUOR AUTHORITY REFERENCE NUMBER: WCPR/Q37119
Name of Iipqnsga; Depston 24 (PTY)LTD i
Address of _lhe.iiqensed ‘premises:” “Shop 12, Ederi-on the Bay, Cnr Qtto D Plassls: Drive-and 8ir David Balrd-Drive, BIG BAY, Milrerlon, 7441

{If the restdential or postal addréss has c'h'an_ged, Flease also. supply the new address to the following e-mail-addrasa:
liquor.enquirles@wela.gov.ze.}

Category oflicence; Consumption.Off
Ydu are heraby notified that the tota! renewal feis payable to the Wastam Gape Liquar Autharity are:,
Annual: R 4,380, pavable on of befere 31 December 2018

Plaase Note: N
1. Payment must bia.made by direct depositirite the follawing bank account of the Autharity;

Barik: Nedbank

Accountholder: Westem Gapa. Liquor Authority
Account nuinber: 145.206 8882

‘Branch code: 108 785"

Please.usa your licance number (WCF/G371 18} as. the refarance on tha deposit slip,
Kindty email proof of payment to Financa@wela.goviza

2. Alivence lapses on 1 January ofthe year in réspect.of which the applicabis renewal fée is not paidian or before 31 Decemiber of the preceding
ysar. Sea section 62(2)(h),

3, Allicance that has tapsed in tids way becomes valld agair only If thie-applloable renewal fee s paid along with & penaity of 50% of the fee on-cr
before 31 January, or with & penalty of 100% of the faeon or hiafore the last day of February égf tha year In regpect of which thie renéwal fees had
t& be pald. See saction 82(3)(a)(i} and-{i),

4. Alicensee who has falled.to pay the predcitbed rénewal fee on or before the last day. of Fabruary of the year in réspect of whith the reriawal
Teshad to b2 pald may, on or bafore 31.March of that year,.apply In wriling (on Form 23] fo the Chiaf Executivg Office Tor condonation of such
faifurs, and the Chief Execulive Officer may condone the fallure and aliow Jhe lae payment of the prescribed fee by a dale to ba determined by
thie Authority, subject o' the payirient cf the ranawél fae plus a penalty of 150% of the fee. Sewsaction 63(4).

B .
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Balth Payment Detdilg

202

hllps:fibusiﬁess‘bankin_g.‘nadsecqrg,qo;zsfb_usinf_ss_sbankingmumorisaticn...

NEDBANK Batch Payment Details
Date: 29122018 Time: 6:41:28 AM
Batoh deschiptiin WGLA - Annual Ranowsl WER/037 112 } Payment dala 1 292018 ddmmbny
Dablt acount(s) Single
From gooount DEPSTON 24 {FTYILTI» 12860986813
Batoh staius Pratossed Bateh sefprance number. .| 790298185
Singlé;dahit? No Dexcriptioi )}
‘Capiired ag Samaday- Authorised as ‘Hama day
[ 1 Eateh'tatal +4,360.00
futhoiizard DAVID BHAUN (RG) Authoriser 2
Ranklime payment {1-hour) No
b Batwfolngy Banlichary . Boratils o Bimsilofary My n P
onsfkiaty’| mecounts | - ranch naliclary ayment ' ' tdmori ont Proel ol i 1 -Mollioation
e Callphéne: ";::’;,_?b!;“ cade “type aturea | desoriptdn | deseriptian ':r;'::ﬁ” paymeny | Dissllowad? 50 P | peount
runber - {CH) {BA) M
Wegtarn K ) ] Wasier -
Gapb.Liguéc | 1452088893 198005 | Onoeoff | Capured ‘;““”“"7“ Cape Liquot gg?:g:ggf e N 4,360.00
Auithority ) Aoy i :
Processod enlrioa;| 4.360.00
Frofile name:DEPSTON £4.(PTY} LTD Usar nams:DAVID BHAUN
Prefilo number:40001 28511 User (D31
12/20/2018 6:43 AM




Frsk Nadorol Baak

NOTIFICATION OF PAYMENT
To whom it may coneern:

First National Bank hereby eonfirms that-the following payment hiag besn made:

Dat¢ Actioned 12019:09-12
Time Actioned 1 14:19:23
Trace I I 3GWIIMTIFGO
Puyer Detalls
Payment Fromi +*C Y26 A FRIEDLANDER INC
Amount + 4035.09
Payee Details
Retiplent Global Account : City of Cape Town Municipality
Recipient Mame ! CITY (F CAPE TOWN
‘Bank :
Branch Cede :
Reference 1192131688
Chinnel : INTERNET
END OF NOTIFICATION

To authenticate this Payment Notificafion. pléase vigit eur websiic at Mipaztwww. fnb.goza, click on-Online Baqk:ing.'sélgcg the *Virify Payiienl” opion and
follow the en-scteen instructions '

G éustomier {the pager) bas requésied FirsiRand Bank Limited to send l.liisrnu'tiﬁcnt[hn-g.i'pay:mem_.!o you;-sll;nﬂd youhnveany querics régarding the-contents of
ihis noties, pleate condgict e payer. FirstRond Bank Limied does not guerantce qr warrant the accuracy. mid integrity ofthe information and diite wansmitted
elegtepnically and we nedenl no. ability whatsaever-for auy Joss, expanse, clnimordamage, whether direct, ladiceotor carisequentinl, aristing froni-the
trandrdiéston of tlig information and daia..

Disclainier:

The informations contiined'in this e-inhil is confidentiat and may conlain propristary infammation, lig vacant sololy for the éntenided recipitnt. Access.to-tils c-ail
by anyoné glse is unAuthorised, 1f ytw are noi The jutended recipient. any disclosare, gopyi'ng, distribtrtion i any-nctidn taken of dmitted in sélinnde'on this, &
preokibited and may beundav-ful No lisbitity or mspoﬁsibﬂily is aceepted:iT nformation-or data is, far whntavir reasdn corrujited or doesnot reachits intetided
rigipient. Ne warcenty-is given thal this c-mnil is. Freo off viruses, ‘The-views.cxpressed in this c~ fonil aré, uniess otherwise statgd, those oL thie author and not thesc
af FirstRand-Banic Limited orijis ranaglment, Firsifland Barik Litnited reserves the right i monitor, interceptand bick ¢aneils-adiressed fo its uscrs ortake any
other abtivn. in sceordance with-its eamail use: policy, Licensed dlwsmns af FirstRand Bank. L imited are mithorsed: Anvacial sstvite praviders [n tenns.of the.

Financial Advisary and litermediary Services Act 37 of 2003

Fiist Mational Bark, o division of FlrstRind Bank Limited. Reg,No.1929/001 225/06.
. Av Authorised Financial Scrvi_(:c,s-_md Credit Pravider (NCRCE20).




